

# SaraSpa Proposed By-law Revisions Side-by-side Comparison

Section	Current language	Proposed Language
<b>Section 6.3</b> Quorum	A) A quorum for the purpose of the annual election shall be twenty (20) members or twenty per cent (20%) of the membership entitled to vote ( Art. VI Sec. 6.1), whichever number is greater, and which shall include three (3) officers.	A) A quorum for the purpose of the annual election shall be the electronic and paper ballots cast by twenty per cent (20%) of the membership entitled to vote (Art. VI Sec. 6.1),
<b>Section 12.1</b> Amendments	A) Any amendment to, revision to, or repeal of the Constitution and Bylaws must be approved by General, Life, and Senior members present at a General Membership meeting. A quorum for this meeting shall be twenty (20) members or twenty percent (20%) of the current Membership in good standing and entitled to vote, whichever number is greater, and which shall include three (3) officers. An affirmative vote shall require a two-thirds (2/3) majority of the members then present and voting.	A) Any amendment to, revision to, or repeal of the Constitution and Bylaws must be approved by General, Life, and Senior members present at a General Membership meeting or responding to an online vote. A quorum for this purpose shall be twenty percent (20%) of the current Membership in good standing and entitled to vote, and which shall include three (3) officers. An affirmative vote shall require a two-thirds (2/3) majority of the members voting on-line or then present and voting.